0002	Express Mail Number EV140161468US
08-26-2002	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
$\pm 0.020059^{\circ}$ ALCORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEETPatent and Trademark OfficeENTS ONLYDocket No. 100-18000 (P05268)
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PETER J. HOPPER PETER JOHNSON KYUWOON HWANG MICHAEL MIAN ROBERT DRURY	Name: NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3-579 City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip Code: 95051-8090
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No	· —
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Getail Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗷 No
Execution Date: 08/09/02, 08/09/02, 08/09/02, 08/09/02 and 08/12/02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date o 「ク」 219 7 9 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Pat Additional numbers attached? 口 Yes 図 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	7. Total fcc (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Mark C. Pickering, Esq. Law Offices of Mark C. Pickering P.O. Box 300 Petaluma, CA 94953-0300	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket No. * B. Deposit account number: 502305 8. Deposit account number: 502305
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R §1.21 that may be required by DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru- of the original document. Name: Mark C. Pickering Registration No. 36,239 Signature	Date: 8-15-02
Total number of pages comprising cove	
Mail documents to be recorded with U.S. Patent and T Office of Pu Box Assi Crystal Gatewa Washington,	blic Records ignments
08/19/2002 TGEDAMU1 00000037 10219791 02 FC:581 40.00 DF	

PATENT REEL: 013212 FRAME: 0279

Attorney Docket No. 100-18000 [P05268]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>PETER J. HOPPER, PETER JOHNSON, KYUWOON HWANG, MICHAEL MIAN and</u> <u>ROBERT DRURY</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DUAL DAMASCENE METAL TRACE WITH REDUCED RF IMPEDANCE RESULTING FROM THE SKIN EFFECT Application Execution Date: _____

Filing Date: <u>Herewith</u> Appln. No.: <u>New</u>

WHEREAS, <u>NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 2900 Semiconductor Drive, <u>M/S D3-579</u>, Santa Clara, <u>California 95051-8090</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Dated:

PETER I. HOPPER

Before me. Kanen L. Metz



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

-1-

Rev. 06/20/02

PATENT REEL: 013212 FRAME: 0280

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 100-18000 [P05268]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Dated:

ohna.

PETER JOHNSON

State of County of

L. Me yren before me,

John Son, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory personally appeared evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the same in his ther/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his ther/their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

	Contractor Contine Con	ĵ.
<u>Y</u> An An	Completent # 1225797	
	infragritania - Oslikemia 🚦	2
	i di si a Correly Maria di Santa (2013	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the dates indicated below. 1

Dated: - 9-02	the thread
Dated:	KYUWOON HWANG
State of California	
County of Santa Claim	
On 8 9 02 before me, haven	<u>n</u> <u>L</u> . <u>Met z</u> , ersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are subsc	cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

he/the/they executed the same inflis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by fis/her/their signature(s) on the Instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

KAREN LIMERZ Commission # 1223727 Notecy Funda - Colifornia Service City of Craunity

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

Rev. 06/20/02

Asmt5

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

NEC M. Dated: MICHAEL MIAN State of The TURNIN County of _ inthe (lain On <u>Stile</u> before me, <u>here here</u> <u>Mere</u> <u>Mere</u> <u>before me</u>, <u>here</u> <u>before me</u>, <u>before me</u>, <u>here</u> <u>before me</u>, <u>here</u> <u>before me</u>, <u>here</u> <u>before me</u>, <u>here</u> <u>before me</u>, <u>be</u> evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by/his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. на на стружа на 1977 – на 1976 година и аба – 19 19 година и добра и 2000 година 1976 година и добра и 2000 година и 2000 Signature of Notary SEAL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Dated: 12 ROBERT DRURY State of (G) County of (ane personally appeared <u>Robert Druv</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) to are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his ther/then authorized capacity(ies), and that by his ther/their signature(s) on the 02 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MEIZ ;; **122**3797 - Celifornia 3 County Signature of Notary a hin 11,200S SEAL

Rev. 06/20/02

Asmt5

-3-